	05 00 000	13	Dock	et No. 4516	
FORM PTO-1595 1-31-90	05-06-200		SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMEN Patent and	T OF COMME d Trademark (
Tab comicano de de S			Υ _	_	_
Tab settings			a attached origin	nal documents or co	nov thereof
	10244067			eiving party(ies):	
Name of conveying party(ies):	4-28-03				
1) KENZOU KASSAI 2) HIROYASU YAMAMOTO	7- 68-05	Name: A	APRICA KASS	SAI KABUSHIKII	KAISHA
2) minorinos maniero		Address:	13-13. SHI	MANOUCHI 1-	CHOME
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No			OSAKA-SHI, O	
3. Nature of conveyance:					2
	☐ Merger				ā. 7
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name				20
_					ΞŽ
U Other	2003				ದ್-
1) March 28, 2003 Execution Date: 2) March 14, 2003		Additional n	ame(s) & address(e	es) attached? 🗆 Yes	<b>⊠</b> No
4. Application number(a) as actual	number(e):				
Application number(s) or patent		9424	468	1) M	. 20 2
If this document is being filed toget	ther with a new application, the	ne execution date	e of the application	on is: $\frac{1)}{2}$ March	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent	No.(s)	2, 114201	·, <i>-</i>
(to be assigned - Dock	cet No. 4516)				
5. Name and address of party to wit concerning document should be Name: Walter F. Fas	mailed:		•••	s and patents involv	/eo:1
FASSE PATENT ATTORNEYS	S, PA	7. Total fee	(37 CFR 3.41):.	\$ <u>40.0</u>	0
P. O. BOX 726		Form PTO-2038 (Credit Card  Enclosed Payment Form)			
HAMPDEN, MAINE 04444-		_		•	
TEL. NO.: (207) 862-4671 FAX. NO.: (207) 862-4681		XX AHOM	ZZEN XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	gest xix steppos ik stack	SHA .
1111 1101 (201) 002 TO	· [	2 y Danweit w	XI SECTION TO THE MOOSE		
		25/0×20/2			
		ساسطه مناهی	licete copy of this	naga it naviga bud	
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		, <u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>	
	25 1101 032				
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and of the original document.	belief, the foregoing inform	nation is true an	d correct and ar	ny attached copy is	a true cop
or the original document.	/1/24		21/1		
Walter F. Fasse		K THE	ARC	April 28,	2003
Name of Person Signing Docket No.: 4516/WFF:ar	<i>y</i>	<del>∕Signature</del> Total	number of pages &	ncluding Date <b>Stipsking</b> cover sheet:	2
nclosures: postcard,			U888 Fur	DEER MAIL	
Form PTO-2038, Copy of Assignment		USPS EXPRESS MAIL			
Copy of Assig	innenc		EV 197	450 691	US
	•		APRIL	28 2003	
003 AOSMAN1 00000009 10424468			,		
021 40.00	on )				
021 40.00	UP /				

PATENT REEL: 014021 FRAME: 0176 Docket No.:

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION, PATENT APPLICATION, AND PATENT

Whereas A	ssignors:
-----------	-----------

- 1) Kenzou KASSAI, 14-9, Higashishinsaibashi 1-chome, Chuo-ku, of: Osaka-shi, Osaka 542-0083 Japan
- 2) Hiroyasu YAMAMOTO, c/o APRICA KASSAI KABUSHIKIKAISHA
  13-13, Shimanouchi 1-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 542-0082, Jap
  have invented ceftain new and useful improvements in the Invention entitled:

have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention entitled:
Child-Care Instrument
as described and as claimed in the Application for Letters Patent of the United States of America executed by the Assignors on:
And Whereas, Assignee: APRICA KASSAI KABUSHIKIKAISHA  of: 13-13, Shimanouchi 1-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 542-0082 Japan
including its heirs, successors and assigns is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title, and intere in said Invention and any and all Letters Patents that may be granted therefor in the United States of America;
Now Therefore, in consideration of ONE Dollar (\$1.00) or equivalent foreign currency and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which by said Assignors is acknowledged, said Assignors hereby assign, sell and transfer unto said Assignee the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said Invention, said Application, and and all continuations, divisions, reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Application, any and all rights of priority pertaining to said Invention or said Application, and said Letters Patents granted therefor, in the United States of America, for the full term or terms of said Letters Patents and for the maximum duration that any interest assigned herein may be maintained, to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee including its heirs, successors, and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said Assignors had no Assignment thereof been made. Said Assignors covenant that they have the full right to convey the entire right, title and interest hereif assigned, and that they have not made, and will not make any statement, agreement or conveyance in conflict herewith.
Said Assignors further agree to cooperate with said Assignee, execute all truthful papers, and take such actions is connection with said Application and any continuations, divisions, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof in any interference or proceeding in relation thereto, and in any foreign applications corresponding thereto, a requested by said Assignee. Said Assignors hereby authorize said Assignee to control and direct the prosecution of said Application and any and all continuations, divisions, reissues, re-examinations and extensions thereof.
Said Assignors authorize and request that said Letters Patents granted for said Invention should be issued to and it the name of said Assignee.
In Testimony Whereof, We, said Assignors, hereunto set our hands on the date indicated:
Signature: Kingou Kasal Mar 28, 2003 Witness:
Signature: Micofasu January Date Mar (4) and Witness:
Signature: Witness: Date Date
Signature: Witness:

Date

**RECORDED: 04/28/2003** 

PATENT REEL: 014021 FRAME: 0177

Date